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NURSING TRAINING CENTRES

4867. SHRIMATI KAMLA DEVI PAATLE:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of private nursing training centres along with the names of the institutes operating in the country as on date, State/UT-wise including Chhattisgarh;

(b) whether the Government has received proposals from various State Governments including Chhattisgarh for setting up of Auxiliary Nurse Midwife (ANM) and General Nursing Midwifery (GNM) training centres and if so, the details thereof;

(c) the present position of the said proposals and the reaction of the Government thereto;

(d) whether the Government issues license for setting up for private ANM and GNM training centres; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a):      The list of nursing training centres recognised for running ANM course for the year 2016-
17 is available on Indian Nursing Council website at http://www.indiannursingcouncil.org/reg-
ins/ANM_31102016.pdf.

(b) & (c):      Indian Nursing Council has received 87 proposals for ANM Training Centres and
246 proposals for GNM Training Centres. The present position of the said proposal is as under:

All States ANM GNM Total
Accepted 69 92 161
Rejected 15 152 167
Under
Process

03 02 05

Total 87 246 333

Chattisgarh ANM GNM Total
Accepted NIL 06 06
Rejected NIL 01 01
Total NIL 07 07

(d) & (e):    State Government is empowered to issue the No objection certificate
(NOC)/essentiality certificate for setting up private ANM/GNM training centres.
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